
p.9-59

p.9-59

p.16-798

p.16-236

p.6-106

p.9-48

p.007-0445

p.009-0065

p.009-0065

p.007-0445

p.007-0445

p.10-115

p.10-229

p.002-0097

p.10-483

p.16-773

p.14-221

p.004-0067

p.010-0632

p.16-955

p.19-720

p.9-110

p.009-0065

p.011-0183

p.14-37

p.005-0069

p.013-0135

p.016-0955

p.
00

4-
00

67

p.019-0349

p.019-1504

p.019-2120

p.009-0065

p.9-65

p.9-65

p.005-0171

p.009-0065

p.019-0349

p.009-0065

p.019-3519

p.019-3519

p.019-3519

p.019-3596

p.019-3596

p.019-4759

p.014-0696

p.019-4975

p.016-0555

p.019-5611

10.206 ac

13.693 ac.

19.91 ac.

20.763 ac.

21.1591 ac

20.824 ac

20.98 ac.

28.877 ac

36.489 ac.

36.734 ac

40 ac.

64.211 ac

8.08 ac.

0.2084 ac

0.473 ac.

0.78 ac

0.694 ac.

0.913 ac

1.03 ac.

1.155 ac

1.1 ac

1.038 ac

1.195 ac

1.62 ac.

1.556 ac

1.707 ac

11.48 ac.

3.1823 ac

3.0 ac

5.908 ac

5.499 ac

7.493 ac.

80.0 ac.

3.293 ac.

15.387 ac.
Sec 22 = 0.861 ac
Sec 23 = 14.526 ac

0.
62

 a
c.

Se
c 

22
 =

 0
.4

 a
c

Se
c 

23
 =

 0
.2

2 
ac

12.431 ac.
Sec 19 = 3.234 ac
Sec 22 = 9.197 ac

7.557 ac.

34.76 ac.

10.596 ac.
Sec. 19 = 1.731 ac
Sec. 22 = 8.865 ac

6.001 ac

5.0 ac

63.66 ac.

1.475 ac

4.19 ac.

5.917 ac.

74.07 ac.
Sec. 19 = 73.377 ac
Sec. 22 = 0.693 ac

12.895 ac.

31.821 ac.

10 ac.

51.742 ac.

38.941 ac.

1.522 ac.

63.23 ac.
Sec 12 = 5.589 ac
Sec 19 = 57.641 ac

19.733 ac.

6.932 ac.

33.068 ac.

16.457 ac.

5.863 ac.

Pahoundis Family Group, Ltd.
OR.0248-6805  5/22/2014

Robert B. Uhl
Sara Sponseller-Uhl

OR.0149-0048  5/13/2003

James Rice Bell
OR.189-2344  6/14/2006

James Rice Bell
OR.189-2344  6/14/2006

James Rice Bell
OR.189-2344  6/14/2006

James Rice Bell
OR.11-699  6/30/1998

James Rice Bell
OR.11-699  6/30/1998

Scott Partridge
Margaret Eager

OR.213-446  8/27/2009
OR.213-1665  9/15/2009

Drawde Farms II, LLC
OR.0262-0648  11/14/2017

Roy J. Yoder
Susie D. Yoder

OR.0269-4375  10/16/2019

Milan Keim
Barbara A. Keim

OR.0269-0371  8/28/2019 Ryan C. Miller
Verna V. Miller

OR.0284-3340  2/2/2023

Roy J. Yoder
Susie D. Yoder

OR.0269-4375  10/16/2019

Milan Keim
Barbara A. Keim

OR.0269-0371  8/28/2019

HSC Land Company, LLC
OR.0293-5464  10/17/2025

Marion D. Martin
Noreen L. Martin

OR.22-572  12/17/1998

Quinton A. Schlabach
Kinsey A. Martin

OR.0293-4031  9/29/2025

Patricia K. Butler
OR.199-531  8/21/2007

Gary L. Hart
Cindy J. Elias

OR.199-1320  8/29/2007

Gary L. Hart
Cindy J. Elias

OR.199-1320  8/29/2007

Dustin Miller
Tessa L. Miller

OR.204-3363  6/6/2008

Dustin Miller
Tessa L. Miller

OR.204-3363  6/6/2008

Jam
es R

ice Bell
O

R
.11-699  6/30/1998

James Rice Bell
OR.11-699  6/30/1998

Jack G. Carpenter
0255-0007  4/2/1992

OR.0289-1985  7/11/2024

Gary A. Masters
OR.189-1029  6/1/2006

Lorna Jean Miller
Doris Rose Majerczak

221-157  8/5/1983
OR.222-1734  11/29/2010

Mitch Starner
Mary Starner

OR.0278-1997  8/18/2021

Big Wood Enterprises, LLC
OR.241-215  1/22/2013

Larry D. Byland
OR.0265-0194  8/27/2018

Jerry Schonauer
243-34  4/24/1989

Jerry Schonauer
243-34  4/24/1989

Roy J. Yoder
Susie D. Yoder

OR.0269-4375  10/16/2019

Reece A. Uhl
Dusty N. Uhl

OR.0294-0962 11/24/2025

Marion D. Martin
Noreen L. Martin

OR.0022-0572  12/17/1998

M
ar

io
n 

D.
 M

ar
tin

No
re

en
 L

. M
ar

tin
01

56
-0

27
7 

 8
/1

7/
19

65

Donald L. Snow
Tobie N. Snow

OR.0215-1480  12/14/2009

Roy J. Yoder
Susie D. Yoder

OR.0210-1191  4/24/2009

Roy J. Yoder
Susie D. Yoder

OR.0269-4375  10/16/2019

Roy J. Yoder
Susie D. Yoder

OR.0269-4375  10/16/2019

Roy R. Keim, Jr.
Rachel A. Keim

OR.241-1778  2/8/2013

Jon D. Gilley
OR.50-614  4/17/2000

Drawde Farms II, LLC
OR.0262-0648  11/14/2017

Drawde Farms II, LLC
OR.0262-0648  11/14/2017

Bradford Middaugh
33-156  11/21/1870

Bryce Williamson
Jassmyne Williamson

OR.0278-1151  8/10/2021

Rosemarie Ritchie
OR.0255-4694  3/18/2016

Roy Yoder
Susie Yoder

Dennis R. Yoder
Eli R. Yoder

Michael R. Yoder
Joseph R. Yoder
Duane R. Yoder

OR.0258-4462  12/7/2016

Hammock Properties, LLC
OR.0260-1284  5/11/2017

Leroy J. Mast
Katrina E. Mast

OR.0264-5098  7/23/2018

Joseph R. Keim
Mary J. Keim

OR.0294-3189 12/19/2025

Roy R. Keim
Rachel A. Keim

OR.0264-5573  7/28/2018

Ivan E. Mast
Katie L. Mast

OR.0265-4757  10/24/2018

Ivan E. Mast
Katie L. Mast

OR.0265-4757  10/24/2018

HSC Land Company, LLC
OR.0293-5464  10/17/2025

Killbuck Valley Church of Christ, Inc.
0267-0168  1/3/1995

Elvin Eicher
Wilma Eicher

OR.0285-2094  4/19/2023

Gerald L. Eicher
Grace L. Eicher

OR.0285-2097  4/19/2023

Benjamin M. Miller
Malinda D. Miller

OR.0292-7438  8/8/2025

Nathan N. Miller
Krystal Rose Miller

OR.0292-7427  8/8/2025

0800029000

0800693000

0800695000

0800694000

0800686000

0800684000

0800382000

0800291000

0800223000

0800217002

0800515000

0800221000

0800500000

0800382003

0800413000

0800622000

0800621000

0800566000

0800567000

0800603000

0800795000

0800818000

0800182000

0800454000

0800865000

0800184000

0800382002 0800217001

0800146000

0800595000

0800450001

0800048000

0800140000

0800489000

0800566001

0800604000

08
00

37
60

00

0800363000

0800363002

0800806000

0800219000

0800064000

0800064001

0800417000

0800880000

0800635000

0800528000

0800363001

0800317000

0800448002

0800449001

0800448003

0800060000

0800059004

0800217004

0800082001

0800216001

0800216000

0800606001

0800606002

US 62

US 62

US 62

CR 620 (60' R/W)

TR
 76 (40' R

/W
)

TR
 76 (40' R

/W
)

TR
 7

1 
(6

0'
 R

/W
)

TR 71 (6
0' R

/W
)

TR
 72 (40' R

/W
)

US 62

US 62

US 62

TR
 76 (40' R

/W
)

TR
 76 (40' R

/W
)

TR
 7

1 
(6

0' 
R/

W
)

TR 71 (60' R/W)

TR 71 (60' R/W)

TR 71 (60' R/W)

TR
 78 (60' R

/W
)

TR
 78 (60' R

/W
)

TR
 73 (40' R

/W
)

TR 73 (40' R/W)

TR 72 (40' R/W
)

TR
 7

3 
(4

0'
 R

/W
)

TR
 7

2 
(4

0'
 R

/W
)

Sec 19
T8 R8

129.78'

42
3.

17
'

820.32'

21
4.

3'

944.36'

17
2.

0'

945.45'

83
6.

96
'

945.0'

13
36

.8
1'

366.75'

189.43'

22
0.

03
'

15
3.6

1'

19
5.

1'

21
8.

61
'

438.48'

50.0'

1888.82'

215.36'

372.7'

14
19

.2
'

305.47'

40
0.

61
'

687.14'

22.79'

597.78'

312.27'

42
5.

72
'

15
4.

64
'

23
2.

03
'

36
7.

88
'

23'

64
8.

93
'

10
2.

68
'

253.0'

291.0'

1034.75'

391.51'

1500.35'

380.05'

20
.4

1'

432.46'

427.77'

10
4.

03
'12

9.
98

'

22
5.

0'

166.75'

186.6

226.0'

189.75' 46
.7

3'

189.7'

48
.9

7'

200.0'

200.0'

226.0'

226.0'

189.5'

18
0.

0'

18
0.

0'

189.5'

10
0.

0'

12
5.

0'

416.0'

415.3'
495.0'

45.99' 181.89'

17
9.

64
'

66
.4

'
89

4.
84

'

24
0.

49
'

41
6.

84
'

68
4.

9'

550.0'

962.43'

40
0.

61
'

300.37'

190.0'

116.44'

216.69'

550.0'

356.1'

511.01'

247.46'

18
1.

73
'

46
2.

28
'

555.64'

159.59'

29
'

49
8.

41
'

255.77'

343.16'

1340.0'

1361.27'

2431.55'

159.59'

255.77'

343.16'

693.59'

27
7.9

3'

24
4.

09
'

911.6'

27
7.9

3'

24
4.

09
'

16'

581.03'

228.21'

171.44'

1104.59' 154.67'

19
5.

03
'

28
.69

'

15
8.7

1'

23
2.

0'

15
4.

66
'

148.8'

46
1.

83
'

116.38'

207.45'

88
8.

04
'

1311.93'

1104.59'

171.44'

1049.01'

2248.19'

27
23

.0
4'

365.0'

402.24'

246.29'

201.89'

67.25'

683.92'

693.33'

53'

866.27'

46
1.

63
'

45
4.

51
'

148.8'

695.0'

1901.95'

36
9.

7'

1008.0'

563.0'

100.0'

279.55'

295.1'

253.0'

291.0'

1034.75'

552.7'

1221.29'

715.4'

1247.25'

279.55'

100.0'

87.14'
53.62'

221.55'

139.08'

356.47'

84.2'

149.09'

1114.55'
1125.21'

1023.88'

950.75'

617.57'
399.74'

754.37'

1140.96'

1316.09'

1854.44'

1053.28'

18
4.2

'

891.96'

36
9.

7'

205.65'

222.1'

295.1'

1854.44'

18.91'

32
8.7

4'

230.8'

365.0'

41
8.

0'

161.11'

113.59'

202.06'

119.73'

37'

13
3.

66
'

218.03'

172.68'

68.63'

18
0.

88
'

533.33'

47'

67
'

99
.6

5'
11

5.
16

'
47

'
32

'
30

'
29

'

588.17'

86
5.

16
'

467.95'

7'

116.38'

104.82'

1077.8'

488.2'

655.73'

81
2.

4'

124.46'

70
0.

0'

222.62'
87.48'

104.25'
90.52'

65.84'

41
6.

19
'

38
.2

2'
18

8.
21

'

36
6.

76
'

705.31'

33
4.

38
'

90
.3

2'

31
0.

19
'

16.5'

41
2.

5'

29.92'

44
.6

1'
88

.3
'

591.58'

43
.7

8'

89.37'

566.66'

716.62'

641.61'

643.38'

616.42'618.86'

1401.85'

503.04'
132.0'

716.62'

566.66' 70
0.

0'

717.81'

717.81'

591.58'

72
2.

69
'

304.01'
727.55'

705.31'

44
.6

1'

17
8.

62
'

14
6.

17
'

38
'

43
'

222.62'
87.48'

104.25'

81
2.

4'

78
2.

95
'

90.52'
65.84' 124.46'

36
7.

75
'

73.77'

1340.0'

222.1'

205.65'

18
4.2

'

47'

67
'

99
.6

5'
11

5.
16

'
47

'
32

'
30

'
29

'
30'

28'
21

46' 45'
36'46' 45' 36'

89.37'

478.11'

44
3.

58
'

218.01'

11
16

.5
7'

72
2.

69
'

1308.35'

42
0.

44
'

995.8'

529.35'

165.61'

246.29'

113.59'

160.94'

847.71'

843.2'

529.35'

995.8'

54
3.

6'

32
8.7

4'

230.8'

236.63'

1123.2'

843.2'

64
9.

18
'

71
2.

06
'

967.44'

87
2.

39
'

37.04'

149.09'

84.2'

356.47'

139.08'

221.55'

53.22'
154.39'

1319.41'

129.59'

860.83'

13
31

.7
3'

364.45'

22
0.

87
'

271.51'

215.36'

27.84'

23.71'

22.0'

22.33'

23.56'

19.64'

617.76'

548.91'

442.97'

10
43

.9
7'

218.14'

13
3.

66
'

172.68'

68.56'

85
.2

1'

33
8.

05
'

1140.96'

754.37'

399.74'

271.51'

18
1.

07
'

78
7.

91
'

1303.55'

468.51'

19
9.

40
'

336.39'

222.67'

240.75'

457.02'

329.01'

K-02

K-12

K-08

K-06

K-13

K-03

K-01

K-11

K-07
Holmes County, Ohio

Sec. 19, T-8, R-8

Last Revision: 12/22/2025

LET IT BE KNOWN, THIS MAP HAS BEEN PREPARED AS A REFERENCE
GUIDE TO PROPERTY OWNERSHIP. WE BELIEVE THIS INFORMATION TO
BE CORRECT AND CURRENT, HOWEVER IT IS NOT INTENDED FOR ANY
LEGAL USE, WHETHER IT BE SALES, TRANSFFERS, TRADES, LEASES
OF ANY TYPE, ETC. AND DO NOT ACCEPT RESPONSIBILITY FOR
ERRORS OF ANY NATURE OR OMISSIONS CONTAINED HEREIN.
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